

राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंन्नालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विमाग)

National Water Development Agency Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India

(Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)

F. No. ADMIN-20096/4/2021/8/1-18

Date: 03 /02/2025

CELEBRATING THE MAHATMA

To

The Assistant Business Manager (Advertisement), Employment News, Publications Division, 7th Floor Soochna Bhawan, C.G.O. Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

Subject: Publication of advertisement for the recruitment of CONSULTANTS on contract basis in the Employment News (Weekly).

Sir,

National Water Development Agency is an autonomous body under the Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India. Two copies of employment notice on the above subject are enclosed herewith for publication in the Employment News (Weekly) in Hindi and English with the intention of all India publicity. The printing rates should be the same as applicable to Government Ministries/Departments.

You are requested to publish the said advertisement in the next issue of Employment News (Weekly). Its bills should be sent to the undersigned.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Encl.: As above.

Yours sincerely,

(Khushal Singh) Dy. Director (Admin.)

Copy to:

- 1. Chief Engineer (South/North), NWDA, Hyderabad, Lucknow.
- Director (MDU), NWDA, Saket, New Delhi for circulation of advertisement circular on website.
- 3 Technical Director, NIC, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi with the request to kindly upload the enclosed advertisement circular on the Ministry's website.
- 4. Under Secretary (CS-1), Department of Personnel & Training, 2nd Floor, Lok Kalyan Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi with the request to kindly upload the enclosed advertisement circular on the DoPT's website.
- 5. Notice Board, NWDA, Saket/Palika Bhawan, New Delhi.

18-20, सामुदायिक केन्द्र, साकेत, नई दिल्ली - 110017 दूरमाष : 011-26519164, 26852735 फ्रैक्स: 011-26960841, 26513846 वेबसाइट: www.nwda.gov.in



18 - 20, Community Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017 Phone : 011-26519164, 26852735 Fax : 011-26960841, 26513846 Website : www.nwda.gov.jn



National Water Development Agency

(Ministry of Water Resouces, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Govt. of India)

ADVERTISEMENT NO. 01 / 2025

Engagement of Consultants on Contract basis

The National Water Development Agency (NWDA) is an Autonomous Organization under the aegis of Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India invites applications to prepare a panel of Consultant on contract basis (Technical/Administration/Finance) and Financial Assistant/Secretarial Assistant in NWDA Headquarter as well as its regional offices located across the country. The Eligibility criteria, job responsibility, monthly remuneration and other details are appeared on its website at www.nwda.gov.in . Interested and eligible candidates may apply in the prescribed proforma along with self-attested copies of relevant documents such as qualifications, experience etc. The duly filled in application may be sent to "Dy. Director (Admin), National Water Development Agency, 18-20 Community Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110017" on or before 30 days from publishing the Advertisement in Employment News Weekly Edition. Only shortlisted candidates will be called for personal interaction, if required, for which NWDA will not pay any TA / DA to the candidates.

> (Khushal Singh) Dy. Director (Admn.) ddadmn-nwda@gov.in



राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

(जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग, जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

विज्ञापन संख्या: 01 /2025

अनुबंध के आधार पर सलाहकारों की नियुक्ति

राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण (रा.ज.वि.अ.), जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग, जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में एक स्वायत संगठन है जो रा.ज.वि.अ. मुख्यालय के साथ-साथ देश भर में स्थित अपने क्षेत्रीय कार्यालयों में अनुबंध के आधार पर सलाहकार (तकनीकी / प्रशासन / वित) और वितीय सहायक / सचिवीय सहायक का एक पैनल तैयार करने के लिए आवेदन आमंत्रित करता है। पात्रता मानदंड, नौकरी की जिम्मेदारी, मासिक पारिश्रमिक और अन्य विवरण इसकी वेबसाइट <u>www.nwda.gov.in</u> पर दिखाई देते हैं। इच्छुक और योग्य उम्मीदवार निर्धारित प्रोफार्मा में योग्यता, अनुभव आदि जैसे प्रासंगिक दस्तावेजों की स्व-सत्यापित प्रतियों के साथ आवेदन कर सकते हैं। विधिवत भरे हुए आवेदन पत्र को "उप निदेशक (प्रशासन), राष्ट्रीय जल विकास एजेंसी, 18-20 सामुदायिक केंद्र, साकेत, नई दिल्ली -110017" को रोजगार समाचार साप्ताहिक संस्करण में विज्ञापन प्रकाशित होने के 30 दिन या उससे पहले भेजा जा सकता है। यदि आवश्यक हुआ तो केवल चूने हुए उम्मीदवारों को ट्यक्तिगत बातचीत के लिए बुलाया जाएगा, जिसके लिए रा.ज.वि.अ. द्वारा उम्मीदवारों को आने/जाने का कोई यात्रा भत्ता देय नहीं होगा।

> खुशाल सिंह) उप. निदेशक (प्रशासन) ddadmn-nwda@gov.in